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NEW RArLway LINES FOR MADHYA BHARAT |

+*484 SHR1 KRISHNAKANT VYAS:
Will the Minister for RaiLways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any surveys for the construction of new railway lines have been made in the tribal areas in Madhya Bharat;

(b) whether Government have decided to construct any new railway lines in those areas; and

(c) if the answer to /part (b) above be in the affirmative, when the construction work is to commence?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ror
RAILWAYS anp TRANSPORT (SHRI O. V. Aragesan): (a) Not in the tribal areas.

(b) and (c¢). It is proposed to take up the construction of a B.G. line from Indore to Ujjain via Dewas in the current financial year, if possible.

[T FEUETT 19 ;. JTTHIITT qEI-T, IO g A IR AT AT I
FR F TG q@ T ARA JTfaaw
AT Wifge fF o1 gEew fedr A

+Original notice in Hindi as below:

M qea & fod 7§ WF oA

*¥ ¥, WY FOURT TR : 7T oA
;AT g8 F@@ A FO F o

(2) #a1 w81 WRT F AvfRATHY g% F 5% ¥ <134 o & 27 95
g FLETH AT §;

(@) o1 aTHT T 7 AAT A 4%
@y wrry faatm #2331 R F%
foar &, &z

(w) afx dF @ (@) T
[T & | &, ai faatw w19 w7 s
grm ?
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Sur1 H, C, MATHUR: May I know, Sir, what is your direction regarding the requests made by the questioner that the answer should be in Hindi?

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: If the hon. Minister does not know Hindi, how can I compel him to do it?

Surt H. C. MATHUR: Either the hon. Minister should be here to answer in Hindi, or some arrangement should be made so that the question is translated .....

Surr RAJ BAHADUR: At least the objection should be taken in Hindi.

Surr H. C. MATHUR: Because I speak in English, it should not be taken that......

Mr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Anyway, the Chair does not find any difficulty. .

PAYMENT OF SUGAR-CANE PRICES BY MILLS
T0 CANE GROWERS

*485. SHR1 M. VALIULLA: Will the Minister for FooD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount which still remains to be paid by the sugar factories to cane growers in (i) Uttar Pradesh, (ii) Bihar, (iii) Madras,
(iv) Patiala and East Punjab States Union and (v) Mysore for the purchases of sugar-cane made during the last year: and
(b) what was the total price of vsugar-cane paid by the factories to the cane growers during that year?

Tae MINISTER ror FOOD anp
AGRICULTURE (SHRI RAFTI AHMAD
Kiowar): (a) and (b). A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VIII, annexure No. 134.]

SHrRt M. VALIULLA: Were any investigations carried out into the affairs of any mills in respect of the accumulation of arrears?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: 1 want notice of the question, because it is within the purview of the State Governments, We are not aware of it, st o qox ;w1 OHAT wERET
A F FAT FE F IO 927 9T
frg™ & gqar 7 frow & Frew framl w1 frad) fewra & <& &, S
@d foq w1 g5 oodt g frerer
ST ogFar § 7

o Yo THo isrq@r: Jg 9 &
IoIT g ¥ IAY §fF frmrl &Y feapd ane) & A g7 eg ¥ oeg AT
FA N AT TG §

Wt o wwd : gww fdew AT
g g P oo s el & S
¥ & A Ty W oEm g 39 €
| OWA WER §T & 9T
w0 5 ¥ ww gt ¥ ], WA
AR Fex g T GO, 89T T
F Fgr ¥ wgrdd, femmdd, ag & g9 ¥ F& ?

o o qHo ImAW: ST R A
T8~ f% X 9% § 4 fevra @
€ frg gv sy § &k wifaw
F<r § for onaar 7 feavd 7 e i o

S Qo o wNAT: T A€ G [
fF awPR 97 R fae alad #rar
TIAT 39 #, e F& & fou, g€
IAEST FT @ §, T FACH F
@ g Y

Mgr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: It is a matter for the State Government to do.

Surr H. P, SAKSENA:
pardon, Sir.

I beg your

